D \$90,00 78702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Permaxim, LLC		106/09/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
			COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	
Street Address:	3650 Westwind Blvd	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95403	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78702365	PERMAXIM
Serial Number:	78708397	REDI-CLIN
Registration Number:	3031790	REDITEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)578-3133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (707) 578-9333

Email: Craig@northbay-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Stainbrook
Address Line 1: 3558 Round Barn Blvd.

Address Line 2: Ste. 203

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01009.T1,T2,T3; 06/09/06

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig M. Stainbrook

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0612

900050807

Signature:	/Craig M. Stainbrook/
Date:	06/09/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment Document 001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003324 FRAME: 0613

P. 02

S&S.PC NBIPLAW GROUP

PAGE 02/02

ASSIGNMENT OF PENDING/REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PERMAXIM, LLC, a California Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal offices at 3700 Westwind Blvd. (ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademarks which are either Registered or Pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No. Or Application No.	Date of Registration or Filing Date	
REDITEST	3,031,790	12/20/2005	
PERMAXIM	78/702,365	08/29/2005	
REDI-CLIN	78/708,397	09/07/2005	

AND WHEREAS, REDWOOD TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY, INC., a California Corporation (ASSIGNEE), has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. PerMaxim, LLC, hereby assigns to REDWOOD TOXICOLOY LABORATORY, INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark and said registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations and applications to register said trademarks.

Signed at A, this day of June, 2006.

PERMAXIM, LLC

Albert Berger, Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/09/2006